গ োবর ক্ররি খরচ হি প্রোি ৫ টোকো , সুৈরোং ৪০×৫ = ২০০ টোকো । য়বপরীরৈ , ১ গকয়ৈ সোর য়বয়ক্র করো যোি ২০ টোকোি , ফরল 

৪০×২০ = ৮০০ টোকো । সুৈরোং অথ জননয়ৈকভোরব এর গুরুত্ব য়বরবয়চৈ হওিো উয়চৈ। উরেখ্য গয, 202৩-2৪ অ্র্ ড বেসর েংসশায়িত 

বাসজট য়েল ৭,০০০০০.০০ (োত লক্ষ ) টাক্া। বরাদ্দকৃত অ্র্ ড হসত উক্ত অ্র্ ড বেসর ৬,৪৪,৭০০.০০  (েি লক্ষ দচৌচয়ল্ল্শ হাজার োতশত 

) টাক্া ব্যি ক্রা হসিসে। এবং ৩০০ জন সুফল দিাগীসক্ প্রয়শক্ষণ প্রদান বং ১২১৯ দক্য়জ ক্সম্পাস্ট োর জতয়র ক্রা হসিসে। এবং 

রাইসচা গ্রাসম এক্জন সুফলসিাগীসক্ এক্টি দশর্ য়নম ডান ক্সর দদওিা হসিসে। এোড়া এর মােসম  ট্রাইসক্া ক্সম্পাস্ট উৎপাদন, দট্রয়নং 

দদওিার মােসম উসদ্যাক্ত জতয়র, দক্ষ জনবল গসড় দতালা হি। এবং কৃষক্সদর য়নরাপদ েবয়জ চাষ য়বষিক্ প্রয়শক্ষণ দদওিার মােসম,

[...]

million) was allocated. However, due to the COVID-19 pandemic and the closure of educational and 

training institutes, all activities were postponed. In FY 2020-2021, Taka 5,00,000.00 (five lacs) was 

allocated to the project, with an expenditure of Taka 3,50,000.00 (three lacs fifty thousand). In 2021-

2022, the project received Taka 8,00,000.00 (eight lacs) and spent Taka 5,73,144.00 (five lacs seventy-

three thousand one hundred and forty-four). In 2022-2023, the project received Taka 9,00,000.00 (nine 

lacs) and spent Taka 8,90,000.00 (eight lacs ninety thousand). For the 2022-2023 fiscal year, a budget of 

Taka 17,00,000.00 (seventeen lacs) was proposed. 

Objectives of the Project 

The primary objective of the Action Research project was to provide vocational and technical training to 

Qawmi Madrasa students, enabling them to become self-reliant and establishing connections between